
Date Event Start End Location

Sunday, February 09, 2020 Interclub Individual Time Trial - Shuniah Mines (TBCC & BMBC) 1:00 PM 3:00 PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Sunday, February 16, 2020 Interclub Australian Pursuit - Mount Baldy (TBCC & BMBC) 1:00 PM 3:00 PM Mount Baldy Lodge

MARCH
Sunday, March 01, 2020 Interclub Australian Pursuit - Mount Baldy (TBCC & BMBC) 1:00 PM 3:00 PM Mount Baldy Lodge

Saturday, March 14, 2020 Interclub Australian Pursuit - Loch Lomond (TBCC & BMBC) 8:00 AM 10:00 AM Loch Lomond Lodge
Sunday, March 15, 2020 Interclub Australian Pursuit - Loch Lomond (TBCC & BMBC) 8:00 AM 10:00 AM Loch Lomond Lodge

Saturday, March 28, 2020 Blacksheep Info Mixer 2:00PM 4:00PM TBD
APRIL

TBD Blacksheep Trails and Ales Fundraiser 6:00PM 12:00AM TBD
MAY

Saturday, May 09, 2020 Paradis Classic - Group Ride and BBQ 10:00AM 1:00PM 885 Harston Rd (Kakabeka)
Tuesday, May 19, 2020 Trail Development Day 6:00PM 8:30PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)

Wednesday, May 20, 2020 Race #1 - Singletrack Mass Start 7:00PM 9:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Sunday, May 24, 2020 Trail Development Day (Trail Condition Dependent) 10:00AM 2:00PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)
Sunday May 24, 2020 OCA Womens Ride Day ("Try" event -  No membership required) TBD TBD TBD

Saturday, May 30, 2020 Trail Building School - Day 1 (Must Register Online) 9:00AM 4:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Sunday, May 31, 2020 Trail Building School - Day 2 (Must Register Online) 9:00AM 2:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

JUNE
Tuesday June 02, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

Wednesday June 03, 2020 Youth Skills Clinic 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Saturday, June 06, 2020 Race #2 - Spring Classic Festival (BBQ and Games) 11:00AM 2:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday, June 09, 2020 Trail Development Day 6:00PM 8:30PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)

Saturday, June 13, 2020 Trail Development Day 10:00AM 2:00PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)
Tuesday June 16, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

Wednesday June 10, 2020 Beginners Skills Clinic 6:30PM 8:30PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Wednesday, June 17, 2020 Race #3 - Individual Start Time Trials 7:00PM 9:00PM Shuniah Mines

Tuesday, June 23, 2020 Trail Development Day 6:00PM 8:30PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)
Tuesday, June 23, 2020 Women's Group Ride Date - TBD 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday June 30, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

JULY
Tuesday, July 07, 2020 Trail Development Day 6:00PM 8:30PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)

Wednesday, July 08, 2020 Race #4 - Mass Start Double/Singletrack 7:00PM 9:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday, July 14, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Skills Clinic - Racing Skills (14+ Event) 6:30PM 8:30PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Saturday, July 18, 2020 Trail Development Day 10:00AM 2:00PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)
Tuesday, July 21, 2020 Trail Development Day 6:00PM 8:30PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)

Wednesday, July 22, 2020 Race #5 - Enduro Format 7:00PM 9:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 Women's Group Ride Date - TBD 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

AUGUST
Tuesday, August 04, 2020 Trail Development Day 6:00PM 8:30PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)

Wednesday, August 05, 2020 Race for the Cheese - Relay (Bring a "cheesy" prize to donate.) 7:00PM 9:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Sunday, August 09, 2020 Trail Development Day 10:00AM 2:00PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Wednesday, August 12, 2020 Women's Skills Clinic 6:30PM 8:30PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

Tuesday, August 18, 2020 Trail Development Day 6:00PM 8:30PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)
Tuesday, August 18, 2020 Women's Group Ride Date - TBD 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

Wednesday, August 19, 2020 Race #6 - Mass Start - Singletrack XC 7:00PM 9:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday, August 25, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

Saturday, August 29, 2020 Shuniah Forty Miner XC Race 11:00AM 2:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
SEPTEMBER

Tuesday, September 01, 2020 Trail Development Day 5:30PM 8:00PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)
Tuesday, September 08, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

Wednesday, September 09, 2020 Race #7 - Individual Start - Time Trial 6:30PM 8:30PM Shuniah Mines
Tuesday, September 15, 2020 Trail Development Day 5:30PM 8:00PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)
Tuesday, September 22, 2020 Women's Group Ride Date - TBD 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday, September 22, 2020 Group Ride 6:00PM 8:00PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday, September 29, 2020 Trail Development Day 5:30PM 8:00PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)

Wednesday, September 30, 2020 Race #8 - Mass Start - Singletrack 6:30PM 8:30PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
OCTOBER

Tuesday, October 06, 2020 Group Ride (Tentative) 6:00PM 7:30PM Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)
Tuesday, October 13, 2020 Trail Development Day 5:30PM 8:00PM Shuniah Mines (Gate)

Wednesday, October 14, 2020 Year End Banquet TBD TBD TBD
Wednesday, October 21, 2020 Blacksheep Annual General Meeting TBD TBD TBD

DECEMBER
Saturday, December 5, 2020 Global Fat Bike Day Group Ride 11:00 Kinsmen Park (Trowbridge)

Saturday, June 22, 2019 Finnfest Kids Race ("Try" event - No membership required) TBD TBD TBD


